DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1003810

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

01/10/2024 09:16 AM

ALAN E & CATHLEEN E DEEGAN

Pgs=3

APN: 1319-30-712-001 (portion)

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Alan E. Deegan & Cathleen E. Deegan

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Barbara Deegan Arnold 8951 E. Jamison Ave. Centennial, CO 80112 0047000220244003940030033

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

E05

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED - TIMESHARE

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: On this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2023, Alan E. Deegan and Cathleen E. Deegan, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to their daughter Barbara Deegan Arnold, a married woman as her sole and separate property, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, their interest in all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Subject to Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any. TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances now of record, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Alan E. Deegan

Cathleen E. Deegar

STATE OF COLOROGO )
COUNTY OF DOUG 105 )SS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 22 day of becember 2023, by Alan E. Deegan and Cathleen E. Deegan.

Notary Public

JACQUELINE A RENDON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20174037938
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

## **EXHIBIT "A" (160)**

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real, property and improvements as follows: An undivided 1/2652nd intertest in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. 1 - 14th AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 395458 in Book 995 at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada. EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South.-31°11'12" East 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4,633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot, 160 only, for one Use Period every other year in odd-numbered years in accordance with said Declaration.

A portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001



STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALUE			
<ol> <li>Assessor Parcel Number(s)</li> <li>a) 1319-30-712-001 (pc</li> </ol>	urtion)		$\wedge$
1.			
b) c)			\ \
d)			\ \
-)	*****		\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a) Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.		\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	EOD DECODD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
g) Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	DATE OF RECOR	DING:
·		NOTES:	
i) ✓ Other <u>Timeshare</u>			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Pro	months:	C .	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only			<del></del>
Transfer Tax Value:	(value of property)	\$	<del></del>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:		\$	
	/	1	)
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>		7 /	<i>'</i> /
a. Transfer Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090, Section	on #5	er without consideration
b. Explain Reason for Exe	mption: Translet IIOIII p	arents to daugnit	er without consideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentage be	eing transferred:	%	
-			
The undersigned declares and ack	nowledges, under pena	lty of perjury, pur	suant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information prov	rided is correct to the be	est of their inform	nation and belief, and can be
			provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of			ination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the ta	ax due plus interest at 1	% per month.	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer an	d Salloy shall be isintly	and coverally liab	le for any additional amount awad
Tursuant to IVAS 573.030, the buyer an	disener shan be jointly	and severally habi	-
Signature White Was	Earle (	Capacity	Grantor
0.00	/	' <u> </u>	
Signature Cathelea C. D	elgan c	Capacity	Grantor
ATTI LED (OD (NITOR) DITE	O THE STATE OF THE		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION		ANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REC	QUIRED)
Print Name: Alan E. Deegan & Cathleen E. I	Deegan Prin	it Name: Barbara D	eegan Arnold
Address: 60 Canongate Ln.		iress: 8651 E. Jan	
City: Highlands Ranch		: Centennial	
State: <u>C)</u> Zip: 80130	Stat	e: CO	Zip: 80112
COMPANIA DED COMPROME COMPANIA	I DECORDING		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING			
(required if not the seller or buy Print Name:	,	scrow#	
Address:	Ex	5010W #	
City:	State:		Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			